Rev.3.0_00
SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR S-817 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
 The S-817 Series is a 3-terminal positive voltage
regulator, developed using CMOS technology.  Small
ceramic capacitors can be used as the output
capacitor, and the S-817 series provides stable
operation with low loads down to 1 µA.

Output voltage
11 to 60
(e.g. When the output voltage is
1.5 V, it is expressed 15)
Short circuit protection
B : No
*1. Refer to the “2. Product name list”.
 SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.3.0_00 S-817 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 5
2. Product name list
2. 1  S-817A series
Table  1
Output voltage SNT-4A SC-82AB SOT-23-5
1.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817A11APF-CUATFG S-817A11ANB-CUA-T2
1.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817A12APF-CUBTFG S-817A12ANB-CUB-T2
1.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817A13APF-CUCTFG S-817A13ANB-CUC-T2
1.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817A14APF-CUDTFG S-817A14ANB-CUD-T2 S-817A14AMC-T2
1.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817A15APF-CUETFG S-817A15ANB-CUE-T2
1.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817A16APF-CUFTFG S-817A16ANB-CUF-T2 S-817A16AMC-T2
1.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817A17APF-CUGTFG S-817A17ANB-CUG-T2
1.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817A18APF-CUHTFG S-817A18ANB-CUH-T2
1.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817A19APF-CUITFG S-817A19ANB-CUI-T2
2.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817A20APF-CUJTFG S-817A20ANB-CUJ-T2
2.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817A21APF-CUKTFG S-817A21ANB-CUK-T2
2.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817A22APF-CULTFG S-817A22ANB-CUL-T2
2.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817A23APF-CUMTFG S-817A23ANB-CUM-T2
2.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817A24APF-CUNTFG S-817A24ANB-CUN-T2
2.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817A25APF-CUOTFG S-817A25ANB-CUO-T2
2.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817A26APF-CUPTFG S-817A26ANB-CUP-T2
2.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817A27APF-CUQTFG S-817A27ANB-CUQ-T2
2.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817A28APF-CURTFG S-817A28ANB-CUR-T2
2.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817A29APF-CUSTFG S-817A29ANB-CUS-T2
3.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817A30APF-CUTTFG S-817A30ANB-CUT-T2
3.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817A31APF-CUUTFG S-817A31ANB-CUU-T2
3.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817A32APF-CUVTFG S-817A32ANB-CUV-T2
3.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817A33APF-CUWTFG S-817A33ANB-CUW-T2
3.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817A34APF-CUXTFG S-817A34ANB-CUX-T2
3.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817A35APF-CUYTFG S-817A35ANB-CUY-T2
3.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817A36APF-CUZTFG S-817A36ANB-CUZ-T2
3.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817A37APF-CVATFG S-817A37ANB-CVA-T2
3.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817A38APF-CVBTFG S-817A38ANB-CVB-T2
3.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817A39APF-CVCTFG S-817A39ANB-CVC-T2
4.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817A40APF-CVDTFG S-817A40ANB-CVD-T2
4.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817A41APF-CVETFG S-817A41ANB-CVE-T2
4.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817A42APF-CVFTFG S-817A42ANB-CVF-T2
4.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817A43APF-CVGTFG S-817A43ANB-CVG-T2
4.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817A44APF-CVHTFG S-817A44ANB-CVH-T2
4.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817A45APF-CVITFG S-817A45ANB-CVI-T2
4.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817A46APF-CVJTFG S-817A46ANB-CVJ-T2
4.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817A47APF-CVKTFG S-817A47ANB-CVK-T2
4.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817A48APF-CVLTFG S-817A48ANB-CVL-T2
4.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817A49APF-CVMTFG S-817A49ANB-CVM-T2
5.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817A50APF-CVNTFG S-817A50ANB-CVN-T2
5.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817A51APF-CVOTFG S-817A51ANB-CVO-T2
5.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817A52APF-CVPTFG S-817A52ANB-CVP-T2
5.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817A53APF-CVQTFG S-817A53ANB-CVQ-T2
5.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817A54APF-CVRTFG S-817A54ANB-CVR-T2
5.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817A55APF-CVSTFG S-817A55ANB-CVS-T2
5.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817A56APF-CVTTFG S-817A56ANB-CVT-T2
5.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817A57APF-CVUTFG S-817A57ANB-CVU-T2
5.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817A58APF-CVVTFG S-817A58ANB-CVV-T2
5.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817A59APF-CVWTFG S-817A59ANB-CVW-T2
6.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817A60APF-CVXTFG S-817A60ANB-CVX-T2
Remark  Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage over than those
specified above.
SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-817 Series Rev.3.0_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 6
2. 2  S-817B series
Table  2
Output voltage SOT-23-5 SOT-89-3 TO-92*1
1.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817B11AMC-CWA-T2 S-817B11AUA-CWA-T2 S-817B11AY-X
1.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817B12AMC-CWB-T2 S-817B12AUA-CWB-T2 S-817B12AY-X
1.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817B13AMC-CWC-T2 S-817B13AUA-CWC-T2 S-817B13AY-X
1.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817B14AMC-CWD-T2 S-817B14AUA-CWD-T2 S-817B14AY-X
1.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817B15AMC-CWE-T2 S-817B15AUA-CWE-T2 S-817B15AY-X
1.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817B16AMC-CWF-T2 S-817B16AUA-CWF-T2 S-817B16AY-X
1.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817B17AMC-CWG-T2 S-817B17AUA-CWG-T2 S-817B17AY-X
1.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817B18AMC-CWH-T2 S-817B18AUA-CWH-T2 S-817B18AY-X
1.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817B19AMC-CWI-T2 S-817B19AUA-CWI-T2 S-817B19AY-X
2.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817B20AMC-CWJ-T2 S-817B20AUA-CWJ-T2 S-817B20AY-X
2.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817B21AMC-CWK-T2 S-817B21AUA-CWK-T2 S-817B21AY-X
2.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817B22AMC-CWL-T2 S-817B22AUA-CWL-T2 S-817B22AY-X
2.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817B23AMC-CWM-T2 S-817B23AUA-CWM-T2 S-817B23AY-X
2.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817B24AMC-CWN-T2 S-817B24AUA-CWN-T2 S-817B24AY-X
2.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817B25AMC-CWO-T2 S-817B25AUA-CWO-T2 S-817B25AY-X
2.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817B26AMC-CWP-T2 S-817B26AUA-CWP-T2 S-817B26AY-X
2.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817B27AMC-CWQ-T2 S-817B27AUA-CWQ-T2 S-817B27AY-X
2.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817B28AMC-CWR-T2 S-817B28AUA-CWR-T2 S-817B28AY-X
2.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817B29AMC-CWS-T2 S-817B29AUA-CWS-T2 S-817B29AY-X
3.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817B30AMC-CWT-T2 S-817B30AUA-CWT-T2 S-817B30AY-X
3.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817B31AMC-CWU-T2 S-817B31AUA-CWU-T2 S-817B31AY-X
3.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817B32AMC-CWV-T2 S-817B32AUA-CWV-T2 S-817B32AY-X
3.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817B33AMC-CWW-T2 S-817B33AUA-CWW-T2 S-817B33AY-X
3.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817B34AMC-CWX-T2 S-817B34AUA-CWX-T2 S-817B34AY-X
3.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817B35AMC-CWY-T2 S-817B35AUA-CWY-T2 S-817B35AY-X
3.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817B36AMC-CWZ-T2 S-817B36AUA-CWZ-T2 S-817B36AY-X
3.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817B37AMC-CXA-T2 S-817B37AUA-CXA-T2 S-817B37AY-X
3.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817B38AMC-CXB-T2 S-817B38AUA-CXB-T2 S-817B38AY-X
3.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817B39AMC-CXC-T2 S-817B39AUA-CXC-T2 S-817B39AY-X
4.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817B40AMC-CXD-T2 S-817B40AUA-CXD-T2 S-817B40AY-X
4.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817B41AMC-CXE-T2 S-817B41AUA-CXE-T2 S-817B41AY-X
4.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817B42AMC-CXF-T2 S-817B42AUA-CXF-T2 S-817B42AY-X
4.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817B43AMC-CXG-T2 S-817B43AUA-CXG-T2 S-817B43AY-X
4.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817B44AMC-CXH-T2 S-817B44AUA-CXH-T2 S-817B44AY-X
4.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817B45AMC-CXI-T2 S-817B45AUA-CXI-T2 S-817B45AY-X
4.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817B46AMC-CXJ-T2 S-817B46AUA-CXJ-T2 S-817B46AY-X
4.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817B47AMC-CXK-T2 S-817B47AUA-CXK-T2 S-817B47AY-X
4.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817B48AMC-CXL-T2 S-817B48AUA-CXL-T2 S-817B48AY-X
4.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817B49AMC-CXM-T2 S-817B49AUA-CXM-T2 S-817B49AY-X
5.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817B50AMC-CXN-T2 S-817B50AUA-CXN-T2 S-817B50AY-X
5.1 V ± 2.0 % S-817B51AMC-CXO-T2 S-817B51AUA-CXO-T2 S-817B51AY-X
5.2 V ± 2.0 % S-817B52AMC-CXP-T2 S-817B52AUA-CXP-T2 S-817B52AY-X
5.3 V ± 2.0 % S-817B53AMC-CXQ-T2 S-817B53AUA-CXQ-T2 S-817B53AY-X
5.4 V ± 2.0 % S-817B54AMC-CXR-T2 S-817B54AUA-CXR-T2 S-817B54AY-X
5.5 V ± 2.0 % S-817B55AMC-CXS-T2 S-817B55AUA-CXS-T2 S-817B55AY-X
5.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817B56AMC-CXT-T2 S-817B56AUA-CXT-T2 S-817B56AY-X
5.7 V ± 2.0 % S-817B57AMC-CXU-T2 S-817B57AUA-CXU-T2 S-817B57AY-X
5.8 V ± 2.0 % S-817B58AMC-CXV-T2 S-817B58AUA-CXV-T2 S-817B58AY-X
5.9 V ± 2.0 % S-817B59AMC-CXW-T2 S-817B59AUA-CXW-T2 S-817B59AY-X
6.0 V ± 2.0 % S-817B60AMC-CXX-T2 S-817B60AUA-CXX-T2 S-817B60AY-X
*1.  X changes according to the packing form in TO-92.
B: Bulk,  T: Tape and Reel,  Z: Tape and ammo.
 SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR